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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

) 
AMERICA FIRST LEGAL FOUNDATION, ) 

) 
Plaintiff, ) Civ. No. 24-517 (JDB) 

) 
v. ) 

) 
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, ) STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 

) 
Defendant. ) 

) 

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between plaintiff America First 

Legal Foundation and defendant Federal Election Commission, that this action is dismissed 

without prejudice pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) and Federal Rule 

of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(B).  As a stipulation made pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), this 

dismissal is effective without court order. 

Respectfully submitted,  

Counsel for Plaintiff: 

/s/ Michael Ding_____________ 
Reed D. Rubinstein (D.C. Bar No. 400153) 
Daniel Epstein (D.C. Bar No. 1009132) 
Juli Haller (D.C. Bar No. 466921) 
Michael Ding (D.C. Bar No. 1027252) 
AMERICA FIRST LEGAL FOUNDATION 
611 Pennsylvania Avenue SE #231  
Washington, DC 20003 
(202) 964-3721 
Reed.Rubinstein@aflegal.org 
Daniel.Epstein@aflegal.org 
Juli.Haller@aflegal.org 
Michael.Ding@aflegal.org 
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Counsel for Defendant: 

Lisa J. Stevenson (D.C. Bar No. 457628) 
Acting General Counsel 
lstevenson@fec.gov 

Christopher H. Bell (D.C. Bar No. 1643526) 
Acting Assistant General Counsel 
chbell@fec.gov 

September 23, 2024 

/s/ Rachel Coll 
Rachel Coll (D.C. Bar No. 1029524) 
Attorney 
rcoll@fec.gov 

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 
1050 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20463 
(202) 694-1650 
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